of joint development of piece of hill reserve land held under leasehold  title of 99 years 
expiring on 29 May 2116 known as H.S.(D) 4908 PT 3288 in Mukim Tanah Rata 
Daerah Cameron Highlands Negeri Pahang measuring approximately 208488 square 
metres/ 51.52 acres whereby the Landowner shall be entitled to Ringgit Malaysia One 
Hundred Twenty Million (RM120,000,000.00) only. The JVA is pending fulfilment of 
the Condition Precedents. 

b. Leaptec Engineering Sdn. Bhd. had on 8 April 2021 signed a Reclamation and 

Development Agreement (“RDA”) with The State Government of Melaka for the 
reclamation and development of the reclaimed land into an industry hub with port 
facilities measuring approximately 1,200 acres located at Tanjung Bruas, Bandar XLV, 
Daerah Melaka Tengah, Melaka for the consideration sum of Ringgit Malaysia Ninety 
Four Million Eight Hundred Sixty Two Thousand and Four Hundred 
(RM94,862,400.00) only. The RDA is pending fulfilment of the Condition Precedents. 

4. DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION 

Copies of the following documents are available for inspection at the Registered Office of the 
Company at Plaza Seri Setia, Level 1-4, No.1, Jalan SS9/2, 47300 Petaling Jaya, Selangor